(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademar		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	1023616		<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:				reof
Name of conveying party(ies): Alain Cribier	2.6-03	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Percutaneous Valve Technologies, Inc.			
		Internal Address	:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? Yes No)
3. Nature of conveyance:				7-74	1 1
✓ Assignment	Merger		2050 Center Avenu	(5)	٠
Security Agreement	Change of Name		Suite 565	٠,	
Other				<u>~~</u>	
		City: Fort Lee	State:_ ^{NJ} _	Zip: 107	
December 23, 2002 Execution Date:			address(es) attached?		_
4. Application number(s) or patent n	number(s):	1	1>		
If this document is being filed togother. A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/1		B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Reed Smith LLP Internal Address: 29th Floor		6. Total number of a	polications and pa	tents inv	/olv
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00			
		✓ Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit accou			
Street Address: 599 Lexington Avenue		8. Deposit account	number:	4 H	
Street Address: 599 Lexington	Avenue	50-1529			
City:_New YorkState:_ ^{NY} _Zip	o:10022-7650				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.					_
	4.1	elin W. Dy	Janu	ary 30,	20
William H. Dippert Name of Person Signing			* '/		_

PATENT REEL: 013725 FRAME: 0928 Fax émis par :

501015.20503

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration for One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned

Alain CRIBIER

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Percutaneous Valve Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2050 Center Avenue, Suite 565, Fort Lee, New Jersey 07024, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to our invention entitled

VALVE PROTHESIS FOR IMPLANTATION IN BODY CHANNELS

and in and to any and all corresponding inventions which are disclosed and claimed, or disclosed but not claimed, in U.S. Patent Applications Serial No. 10/139,741, filed May 5, 2002 and Serial No. 09/795,803, filed February 28, 2001, and any patent to be granted thereon, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application:

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent and other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or

Page 1 of 2

: -COMM.\PCDOCF\HYLIB\326022\1

.

PATENT REEL: 013725 FRAME: 0929

23/12/02 18:51 Pg: 3/3 23/12/02 18:21 Pg: 3

501015.20503

administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, we have hereunto set my hand and seal:

Date: December 23 rd, 2002

Alain CRIBIER

.

Witness:

Fax émis par :

Signature

Dr Helène ELTCHANINOFF

Page 2 of 2

[LS.]

1100MA\900006\PTLIB\12199\$\1

RECORDED: 02/06/2003